

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**  
**Project: CH 40 / Yackley Ave Bridge** Sec. No: 15-00187-03-BR  
 Date of Letting: May 22, 2015 10:00 A.M.

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Heilhy Mid-Continent Company		Areatha Construction Company, Inc.		Illinois Constructors Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BIT MATLS PR CT	GAL	27	\$3.00	81.00	\$5.00	135.00	\$10.50	283.50	\$5.00	135.00
2	P HMA SC "D" N70	TON	27	\$120.00	3,240.00	\$185.00	4,995.00	\$315.00	8,505.00	\$185.00	4,995.00
3	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1984	\$1.00	1,984.00	\$2.00	3,968.00	\$1.65	3,273.60	\$2.00	3,968.00
4	BR APPR PVT CON (PCC)	SQ YD	240	\$120.00	28,800.00	\$142.00	34,080.00	\$135.00	32,400.00	\$150.00	36,000.00
5	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5	SQ FT	315	\$7.00	2,205.00	\$15.00	4,725.00	\$17.15	5,402.25	\$12.00	3,780.00
6	HMA SURF REM 1 3/4	SQ YD	276	\$14.00	3,864.00	\$13.00	3,588.00	\$22.00	6,072.00	\$13.00	3,588.00
7	COMB CURB GUTTER REM	FOOT	360	\$8.00	2,880.00	\$11.00	3,960.00	\$6.75	2,430.00	\$15.00	5,400.00
8	SIDEWALK REM	SQ FT	384	\$3.00	1,152.00	\$3.00	1,152.00	\$2.15	825.60	\$5.00	1,920.00
9	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	288	\$4.00	1,152.00	\$2.55	734.40	\$19.00	5,472.00	\$15.00	4,320.00
10	PAVED SHLD REMOVAL	SQ YD	45	\$20.00	900.00	\$25.50	1,147.50	\$64.00	2,880.00	\$35.00	1,575.00
11	HMA SHOULDERS 6	SQ YD	93	\$36.00	3,348.00	\$75.50	7,021.50	\$105.00	9,765.00	\$87.00	8,091.00
12	CONC REM	SQ YD	105	\$500.00	52,700.00	\$1,054.00	111,091.60	\$325.00	34,255.00	\$950.00	100,130.00
13	SLOPE WALL REMOV	SQ YD	13	\$80.00	1,040.00	\$226.00	2,938.00	\$93.55	1,216.15	\$40.00	520.00
14	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	649	\$50.00	32,450.00	\$1.00	649.00	\$85.00	55,165.00	\$55.00	35,695.00
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	47	\$48.00	2,256.00	\$80.00	3,760.00	\$165.00	7,755.00	\$52.00	2,444.00
16	CONC STRUCT	CU YD	85	\$800.00	67,840.00	\$700.00	59,360.00	\$450.00	38,160.00	\$945.00	80,136.00
17	CONC SUP-STR	CU YD	243	\$800.00	194,560.00	\$976.50	237,484.80	\$1,235.00	300,352.00	\$955.00	232,256.00
18	BR DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	1,499	\$7.00	10,493.00	\$7.03	10,537.97	\$7.15	10,717.85	\$8.03	12,036.97
19	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	57820	\$1.40	80,948.00	\$1.35	78,057.00	\$1.40	80,948.00	\$1.28	74,009.60
20	BAR SPLICERS	EACH	433	\$30.00	12,990.00	\$20.00	8,660.00	\$33.75	14,613.75	\$33.00	14,289.00
21	SLOPE WALL 4	SQ YD	13	\$150.00	1,950.00	\$236.00	3,068.00	\$509.00	6,617.00	\$200.00	2,600.00
22	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$581.00	581.00	\$700.00	700.00
23	PREF JT STRIP SEAL	FOOT	141	\$150.00	21,150.00	\$50.00	7,050.00	\$75.00	10,575.00	\$188.00	26,508.00
24	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	105	\$40.00	4,200.00	\$38.00	3,990.00	\$48.00	5,040.00	\$38.00	3,990.00
25	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	31	\$25.00	775.00	\$33.00	1,023.00	\$158.00	4,898.00	\$32.00	992.00
26	P UNDER FOR STRUCT 4	FOOT	133	\$30.00	3,990.00	\$465.00	4,655.00	\$31.50	4,189.50	\$40.00	5,320.00
27	CONC CC&G TB6.18	FOOT	159	\$25.00	3,975.00	\$63.00	10,017.00	\$122.80	19,525.20	\$60.00	9,540.00
28	CONC MED TSB6.12	SQ FY	185	\$20.00	3,700.00	\$70.00	12,950.00	\$55.60	10,286.00	\$65.00	12,025.00
29	SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS	FOOT	25	\$28.00	700.00	\$31.20	780.00	\$70.00	1,750.00	\$31.20	780.00
30	TRAF BAR TERM T2	EACH	1	\$800.00	800.00	\$1,050.00	1,050.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,050.00	1,050.00
31	TRAF BAR TERM T6	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$2,815.00	2,815.00	\$5,600.00	5,600.00	\$2,815.00	2,815.00
32	TRAF BAR TERM T10	EACH	1	\$400.00	400.00	\$260.00	260.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$260.00	260.00
33	TRAF BAR TRM TI SPL TAN	EACH	1	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$2,472.00	2,472.00	\$4,600.00	4,600.00	\$2,472.00	2,472.00
34	GUARDRAIL REOV	FOOT	95	\$6.00	570.00	\$5.50	522.50	\$6.00	570.00	\$5.50	522.50
35	ENGR FIELD OFFICE A	CAL MO	6	\$2,400.00	14,400.00	\$3,220.00	19,320.00	\$2,625.00	15,750.00	\$3,200.00	19,200.00
36	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$82,774.00	82,774.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$106,402.13	106,402.13
37	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SN	CAL WK	24	\$500.00	12,000.00	\$250.00	6,000.00	\$375.00	9,000.00	\$375.00	9,000.00
38	SHORT TERM PAVT MLING	FOOT	1,050	\$2.40	2,520.00	\$1.50	1,575.00	\$1.15	1,207.50	\$1.50	1,575.00
39	WORK ZONE PAVT MK REM	SQ FT	3450	\$1.20	4,140.00	\$0.45	1,552.50	\$1.50	5,175.00	\$1.50	5,175.00
40	TEMP CONC BARRIER	FOOT	558	\$22.00	12,276.00	\$30.00	16,740.00	\$41.75	23,296.50	\$32.00	17,856.00
41	REL TEMP CONC BARRIER	FOOT	558	\$10.00	5,580.00	\$8.00	4,464.00	\$8.60	4,798.80	\$8.00	4,464.00
42	IMP ATTN TEMP NRD TL2	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$3,400.00	6,800.00	\$3,600.00	7,200.00	\$3,600.00	7,200.00
43	IMP ATTN REL NRD TL2	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$750.00	1,500.00
44	THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM	SQ FT	36	\$4.60	165.60	\$4.25	153.00	\$4.25	153.00	\$6.00	216.00
45	THPL PVT MK LN 4	FOOT	2800	\$1.00	2,800.00	\$1.29	3,612.00	\$1.30	3,640.00	\$1.25	3,500.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**  
**Project: CH 40 / Yackley Ave Bridge** Sec. No: 15-00187-03-BR  
 Date of Letting: May 22, 2015 10:00 A.M.

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
46	THPL PVT MK LN 6	FOOT	226
47	THPL PVT MK LN 12	FOOT	180
48	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 4	FOOT	1,350
49	RAISED REF PVT MKR BR	EACH	8
50	GUARDRAIL MKR TYPE A	EACH	10
51	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	1
52	PVT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	1130
53	POLY MOD P C MORTAR	SQ FT	11
54	FIBER WRAP REPAIR	SQ FT	23
55	CLEAN/PAINT BEARINGS	EACH	34
56	MEDIAN SURF REMOVAL	SQ FT	288
57	FLOOR DRAIN EXTENSION	EACH	18
58	GRANULAR BACKFILL STR	CU YD	47
59	TRAF CONTRL AND PROTECT	L SUM	1
60	WET REF TEM TP T3 L&S	SQ FT	73
61	WET REF TEM TAPE T3 4	FOOT	9000
62	REC REF PVT MARKER	EACH	16
63	REM REPLC BEARINGS, TY 1	EACH	14
64	REM REPLC BEARINGS, TY 2	EACH	12
65	APPROACH SLAB REM	SQ YD	539
66	BR DK LTX C OLY 2-1/2	SQ YD	1198
67	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM	L SUM	1
68	BR DK SCAR 3/4	SQ YD	562
69	BR DK SCAR 1-1/2	SQ YD	636
70	STR REP CON DP =<5	SQ FT	1881
71	DECK SLAB REP (FD-T1)	SQ YD	7.0
72	SILICONE JT SEAL 1	FOOT	191
73	FLEX DELINEATORS	EACH	33
74	TEMP SHT PILING	SQ FT	445
75	RR PROT LIABILITY INS	L SUM	1
76	REM AND REPLACE EX ALUM RAIL	FOOT	30
77	RAILROAD FLAGGING	L SUM	1
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>			

Engineer's Estimate		Unit Price	Total
		\$1.80	406.80
		\$4.00	720.00
		\$2.00	2,700.00
		\$50.00	400.00
		\$15.00	150.00
		\$80.00	80.00
		\$2.00	2,260.00
		\$140.00	1,540.00
		\$80.00	1,840.00
		\$800.00	27,200.00
		\$4.00	1,152.00
		\$400.00	7,200.00
		\$44.00	2,068.00
		\$8,000.00	8,000.00
		\$4.00	292.00
		\$1.20	10,800.00
		\$40.00	640.00
		\$3,800.00	53,200.00
		\$3,800.00	45,600.00
		\$40.00	21,560.00
		\$110.00	131,780.00
		\$400.00	400.00
		\$50.00	28,100.00
		\$65.00	41,340.00
		\$120.00	225,720.00
		\$1,500.00	10,500.00
		\$25.00	4,775.00
		\$45.00	1,485.00
		\$40.00	17,800.00
		\$20,000.00	20,000.00
		\$150.00	4,500.00
		\$35,000.00	35,000.00
			<b>\$1,386,783.40</b>

Herlthy Mid-Continent Company		Unit Price	Total
		\$2.10	474.60
		\$4.20	756.00
		\$3.73	5,035.50
		\$379.50	3,036.00
		\$12.00	120.00
		\$50.00	50.00
		\$1.50	1,695.00
		\$145.00	1,595.00
		\$100.00	2,300.00
		\$1,255.00	42,670.00
		\$6.00	1,728.00
		\$670.00	12,060.00
		\$75.00	3,525.00
		\$28,000.00	28,000.00
		\$4.50	328.50
		\$1.15	10,350.00
		\$182.50	2,920.00
		\$3,993.00	55,902.00
		\$2,581.00	30,972.00
		\$70.00	37,730.00
		\$82.00	98,236.00
		\$15,000.00	15,000.00
		\$50.00	28,100.00
		\$50.00	31,800.00
		\$55.68	104,734.08
		\$575.00	4,025.00
		\$45.00	8,595.00
		\$75.00	2,475.00
		\$26.00	11,570.00
		\$21,700.00	21,700.00
		\$80.00	2,400.00
		\$35,000.00	35,000.00
			<b>\$1,379,270.45</b>

Areatha Construction Company, Inc.		Unit Price	Total
		\$2.10	474.60
		\$4.20	756.00
		\$3.75	5,062.50
		\$379.50	3,036.00
		\$10.00	100.00
		\$50.00	50.00
		\$1.50	1,695.00
		\$300.00	3,300.00
		\$300.00	6,900.00
		\$1,318.00	44,812.00
		\$9.60	2,764.80
		\$1,000.00	18,000.00
		\$137.75	6,474.25
		\$19,600.00	19,600.00
		\$3.60	262.80
		\$1.20	10,800.00
		\$182.50	2,920.00
		\$7,000.00	98,000.00
		\$2,956.00	35,472.00
		\$46.20	24,901.80
		\$145.00	173,710.00
		\$5,104.00	5,104.00
		\$91.40	51,366.80
		\$102.70	65,317.20
		\$55.20	103,831.20
		\$1,475.00	10,325.00
		\$46.15	8,814.65
		\$35.00	1,155.00
		\$45.85	20,403.25
		\$18,800.00	18,800.00
		\$350.00	10,500.00
		\$35,000.00	35,000.00
			<b>\$1,659,153.05</b>

Illinois Constructors Corp.		Unit Price	Total
		\$1.50	339.00
		\$3.00	540.00
		\$2.50	3,375.00
		\$300.00	2,400.00
		\$12.00	120.00
		\$50.00	50.00
		\$1.50	1,695.00
		\$145.00	1,595.00
		\$100.00	2,300.00
		\$1,800.00	61,200.00
		\$8.00	2,304.00
		\$1,115.00	20,070.00
		\$60.00	2,820.00
		\$75,000.00	75,000.00
		\$3.60	262.80
		\$1.20	10,800.00
		\$175.00	2,800.00
		\$8,500.00	119,000.00
		\$6,900.00	82,800.00
		\$40.00	21,560.00
		\$120.00	143,760.00
		\$10,000.00	10,000.00
		\$75.00	42,150.00
		\$75.00	47,700.00
		\$85.00	159,885.00
		\$700.00	4,900.00
		\$30.00	5,730.00
		\$35.00	1,155.00
		\$50.00	22,250.00
		\$35,000.00	35,000.00
		\$80.00	2,400.00
		\$35,000.00	35,000.00
			<b>\$1,791,912.00</b>